Sl

Eldon Upper Elementary '

June 1, 2023 - June 28, 2023 ~ 8:30am = 3:00pm

oSTEM Projects

o Fun Activities

e Athletic Events
oField Trips

eLearning Enrichment

Enroll Now or Register Online @ Eldonmustangs.org
If you have questions please contact the Upper Office at 573-392-6364.

Earn a gift card with 95% attendance!
Transportation Provided!
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ELDON R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT
112 South Pine — Eldon, MO 65026

Summer School Enrollment Form — Upper Elementary School
DEADLINE TO REGISTER: MAY 3, 2023

(Students registered after May 3, 2023 will be added to a waiting list and enrolled as openings become available)

*Upper Elementary Summer Adventure Classes are available to all students, in and out of the district, entering
3 4% and 5 grades for the fall of 2023.

Students Name (first and last please):

Students Birthdate: [1Male OR [ Female
Month / Day / Year

2022-2023 Current Grade: Current Teacher:

[1 My child is new to the district and will be entering (grade) in the fall.

[1 My child lives out of district and will be entering (grade) in the fall.

Parent/Guardian Name:

Address:
Phone #1:

Name Relationship Number
Phone #2:

Name Relationship Number

Emergency Contact (other than persons listed above):

Name Number

Important Medical Information:

PLEASE MARK YOUR CHOICE:

L1 My child WILL eat breakfast during summer. [ My child WILL eat lunch during summer.

[J My child WILL attend morning LEAP during summer school. (6:45am — 8am Drop off at South School)
[J My child WILL NOT attend morning LEAP during summer school. (8am Drop off at Upper)
L] My child WILL need transportation for summer school. (See next page)

[] My child WILL NOT need transportation for summer school.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date




Dear Parents/Guardians:

2023 Summer School transportation will be limited bus routes for the entire district. Dasignated stops will be available in
your area. We want to make sure all students arrive at their afternoon destinations on the correct bus. Please read the
bus descriptions attached and fill out the form below. Bus rosters will be created from these returned forms and drivers
will pick up and drop off using the roster.

The bus routes description explains how the route will run and landmarks are listed to let you know where the bus will
pick up. In town stops are listed specifically at designated safe locations. Pick-up times will likely need to be adjusted
after the second day of summer school,

Please complete this form and return to Upper Elementary Office.

2022-2023 Current Grade Level: Current Teacher:

Student’s name

Emergency contact phone number

My stud nt WI|| catch the bus in the mormng at the foilowmg de51gnated bus stop

AM Bus#:

afternoon to the following designated bus stop:

My student Will tide the bus Tr:

PM Bust:

**My child does not require bus tr {Parent/Guardian initials)

No Bus Discipline Warnlng_ Ifa student does not: foIIo e bus driver’s rules, they WI|| lose their bus privilege
immediately. The bus driver will document d|SC|pI|ne p ,‘b[ems and submit it to the building principal promptly.
Immediate action will take place. The six bus s must be followed at all times in order to keep not only all students
safe, but also the other motorists on the road. '

Discipline Guidelines for Buses
1. Obey the driver promptly

2. Stay seated until the bus comes to a complete stop

3. Keep hands, feet and items to yourself at all times and no throwing objects
4. No offensive language or disruptive behavior

5. No food, candy, gum, or beverages on the bus

6. No large equipment, animals, skateboards or other equipment on the bus

(OFFICE USE ONLY)

AM Bus # AM Bus Stop

PM Bus # PM Bus Stop

Approved by Transportation Department Official: Date: / /




Summer School Routes 2023

Bus # 02 David Callahan

Hwy C, Hwy 87 to In Town

Route begins at 7:30

60 Boulder Rd 7:30
Olean Fire Station 7:33
Maln/Clark 7:34
451 Hwy 87 7:36
Hwy 87 @ Nita Morris’ (Babysitter) 7:38
Sunset Mobile Home Park 7:41
Lawson/Manor 743
Manor/Clark 7:44
Linda La 7:.47
4™ & Short 750
Eldon Inn 7:52
Bus #09 Paul Pendino

Hwy 00, VFW, Wilson’s Park

Route begins at 7:30
Homestead/Hwy OO0 7:30
69 Hwy 00 7:34
Greenridge/Abbott 7:36
Greenridge/Hwy 0O 7:38
CC/Greenridge 7:40
Middle School 7:41
Norman/Hand Ln 7:44
Hwy 52/VFW 7:46
Cendar/VFW 7.48
Cendat/Gensert 7:50
Samson Hill Rd 7:51
Wilson Park 7:54
9% St Christian Church 7:55
Bus #16 Christina Dillon

Hwy M, Etterville to In Town

Route begin at 7:30

Burkle Pond Rd/Hwy M 7:30

Pin Qalk/Scrivner Rd 7:35
Hwy MM/Etterville Church 7:40
Short Rd/Hwy 54 7:42
Frank Rd/Castlewood 7:46
Handcock/Hwy 54 7:48
Olean Salebarn (FF) 7:51
Greenwich/Olympic 7.53

E. North St. Apts 7:55

Bus #18 Cris Tamm

Hwy AA/Hwy 52 West to in Town

Route begins at 7:30
Hwy AA/Hwy W (Indian Creek)
Hwy AA/Lookout

Hwy AA/Hillpoint

Hwy AA/Post Office

Hwy 52/Pace Rd

Lil’ Discovery Daycare

Ava St. @Sandy’s Daycare
Kid’s Corner on Sundance
6"/ Walnut

Kid’s Castle/7th

Walnut/3™ St

Walnuy/North St
Walnut/Court St

Walnut/W. Newton

Bus #20
Hwy 52 East and In Town

Route begins at 7:30
Town & Couniry

Hwy 52/Travel Center

Hwy 52/Wood’s Road

Old Tuscumbia Road

732
7:34
T7:35
7:37
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:52
7:53

7:30
7:32
735
7:36

Old Tuscumbia Road/Burkle Pond Rd  7:38

Gensert Rd/Hayes Rd
Hays Dr./S. Aurora

E. 15"/ 8. Aurora

E. 15" Colorado

10" Colorado
8%/Colorado

8" St. @ Linda Tuttle’s
Rock Island

8™/Maple St.

Bus #22 Angela Hogan
In Town Stops

Route begins at 8:00
Znd/Locust '
1001 N. Grand

. North/Pine (High School)

Gerbes Parking Lot

Golf Course/Gas Station

Little Dreamers Daycare

Hilltop Rd/Bus. 54

{(Mike’s Lawn Care Parking Lot)
South/Middle/High School

7:40
7:42
7:43
7:44
1:45
7:46
7:48
7:48
7:49

8:00
8:02
8:02
8:04
8:06
8:06
8:07

8:08



Summer School Routes 2023

Bus #25 Ute Wester
Doolittle, Eastview and In Town

Route begins at 7:30

Doolittle 7:30
Tooters/Doyle Rd 7:30
Champain/Pearl 7:40
Champain/Tedmark 7:41
Sunset/Pearl 7:41
Happy/Vernon 7:45

- Hwy Y/Bryant Rd T:48
Hwy Y/Hackler 7:50
Hwy Y/Robin 7:50
Bus #28 Sheryl Evans
Hwy Y
Route begins at 7:30
North Shore Shopping Center 7:30
Rocky Mt Fire Station @ Brendel Blvd 7:32
Hwy Y @ Cedar Junction 7:34
Hwy Y @ Gage Rd 7:36
Glenwood/Hwy Z 7:38
Hwy Y @ Vienna Woods ' 7:42
Hwy Y/Oak Hill 7:44

~ Bus #34 Sandy Rogers
In Town Stops
Route begins at 8:00
3rd/MilL 8:.00
5%/Mill 8:01
Mill/ Brockman 8:05
Mill/Fairview (Catholic Church) 8:07
Oak/Fairview 8:07
Oak/Haynes 8:10
Middle School 8:12

Sunnyview/Rainbow (Both ends of Rainbow) 8:15
Rainbow/Sunnyview (Both ends of Rainbow) 8:16
Spruce/Brocktman 8:18

Starting times gnd locations are

subject o change afier the first
couple of days.

No Bys Discipline Warnings: If a student does

hot follow the bus driver’s rules, they will lose
thelr bus privilege immediataly. The bus driver
will document discipline problems and submit it
to the building principal promptly. Immediate
action will take place. The six bus rules must be
followed at all times In order to keep not anly all
students safe, but also the other motorists on
the road.

Discipline Guidelines for Buses
1. Cbey the driver promptly

2. Stay seated unti! the bus comesto a
complete stop

3, Keep Hands, feet and items to yourself at all
times and no throwing objects

4, No offensive language or disruptive
behavior

5. Nofood, candy, gum, or beverages on the
bus

6. No large equipment, animals, skateboards
or other equipment on the bus

Updoted: 2/15/23



