

Join us for another awesome Summer Adventure!

## **Eldon Upper Elementary**

June 1, 2023 - June 28, 2023 - 8:30am - 3:00pm

- STEM Projects
- Fun Activities
- Athletic Events
- Field Trips
- Learning Enrichment

**Enroll Now or Register Online @ Eldonmustangs.org** 

If you have questions please contact the Upper Office at 573-392-6364.



Earn a gift card with 95% attendance!
Transportation Provided!



\* Please note that all Registrations are Due by May 3, 2023.

Registration forms turned in after this date will be put on a waiting list.





Official Use Only:		
	Date Received	

#### **ELDON R-1 SCHOOL DISTRICT**

112 South Pine - Eldon, MO 65026

#### Summer School Enrollment Form - Upper Elementary School

**DEADLINE TO REGISTER: MAY 3, 2023** 

(Students registered after May 3, 2023 will be added to a waiting list and enrolled as openings become available)

\*Upper Elementary Summer Adventure Classes are available to all students, in and out of the district, entering  $3^{rd}$ ,  $4^{th}$  and  $5^{th}$  grades for the fall of 2023. Students Name (first and last please): Students Birthdate: \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Male OR ☐ Female Month / Day / Year Current Grade: \_\_\_\_\_ Current Teacher: \_\_\_\_\_ 2022-2023 ☐ My child is new to the district and will be entering \_\_\_\_\_ (grade) in the fall. ☐ My child lives out of district and will be entering \_\_\_\_\_ (grade) in the fall. Parent/Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone #1: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ Name Relationship Number Name Relationship Number Emergency Contact (other than persons listed above): \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name Number Important Medical Information: \_\_\_\_\_ PLEASE MARK YOUR CHOICE: ☐ My child **WILL** eat breakfast during summer. ☐ My child **WILL** eat lunch during summer. ☐ My child **WILL** attend morning LEAP during summer school. (6:45am – 8am Drop off at South School) ☐ My child **WILL NOT** attend morning LEAP during summer school. (8am Drop off at Upper) ☐ My child **WILL** need transportation for summer school. (See next page) ☐ My child **WILL NOT** need transportation for summer school. Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Dear Parents/Guardians:**

2023 Summer School transportation will be limited bus routes for the entire district. Designated stops will be available in your area. We want to make sure all students arrive at their afternoon destinations on the correct bus. Please read the bus descriptions attached and fill out the form below. Bus rosters will be created from these returned forms and drivers will pick up and drop off using the roster.

The bus routes description explains how the route will run and landmarks are listed to let you know where the bus will pick up. In town stops are listed specifically at designated safe locations. Pick-up times will likely need to be adjusted after the second day of summer school.

Please complet	e this form and return to Upper	Elementary Office.	
2022-2023 Curre	nt Grade Level: Curren	it Teacher:	
Emergency conta	ct phone number:atch the bus in the morning at the i		
My student will c	atch the bus in the morning at the f	following designated bus stop:	
	The second secon	AM Bus#:	and the Color
NA. 3-41111111111		e 11	
viy student will ri	de the bus in the afternoon to the	and a region of	
		PM Bus#:	
	particularity with the fifther		
**My child doe:	s not require bus transportation	n for summer school:	(Parent/Guardian initials)
<u>lo Bus Discipline</u>	Warnings: If a student does not fo	llow the bus driver's rules, they	will lose their bus privilege
mmediately. The	bus driver will document discipline	problems and submit it to the	building principal promptly.
	will take place. The six bus rules m	ust be followed at all times in o	order to keep not only all students
are, but also the	other motorists on the road.		
Discipline Guideli	nes for Buses		
Obey the drive			
•	il the bus comes to a complete sto	q	
	et and items to yourself at all times	*	
	nguage or disruptive behavior	0 1	
. No food, candy	, gum, or beverages on the bus		
6. No large equip	ment, animals, skateboards or othe	r equipment on the bus	
	(OFFIC	CE USE ONLY)	
AM Bus #	AM Bus Stop		
PM Bus#	PM Bus Stop		

## **Summer School Routes 2023**

Bus # 02 David Callahan Hwy C, Hwy 87 to In Town		Bus #18 Cris Tamm Hwy AA/Hwy 52 West to in T	Fown	
Route begins at 7:30		Route begins at 7:30		
60 Boulder Rd	7:30	Hwy AA/Hwy W (Indian Creek)	7:32	
Olean Fire Station	7:33	Hwy AA/Lookout	7:34	
Main/Clark	7:34	Hwy AA/Hillpoint	7:35	
451 Hwy 87	7:36	Hwy AA/Post Office	7:37	
Hwy 87 @ Nita Morris' (Babysi		Hwy 52/Pace Rd	7:43	
Sunset Mobile Home Park	7:41	Lil' Discovery Daycare	7:45	
Lawson/Manor	7:43	Ava St. @Sandy's Daycare	7:46	
Manor/Clark	7:44	Kid's Corner on Sundance	7:46	
Linda Ln	7:47	6 <sup>th</sup> /Walnut	7:47	
4th & Short	7:50	Kid's Castle/7th	7:48	
Eldon Inn	7:52	Walnut/3rd St	7:50	
		Walnut/North St	7:52	
Bus #09 Paul Pendino		Walnut/Court St	7:52	
Hwy 00, VFW, Wilson's Park		Walnut/W. Newton	7:53	
Route begins at	7:30	Bus #20		
Homestead/Hwy OO	7:30	Hwy 52 East and In Town		
69 Hwy 00	7:34	•		
Greenridge/Abbott	7:36	Route begins at 7:30		
Greenridge/Hwy OO	7:38	Town & Country	7:30	
CC/Greenridge	7:40	Hwy 52/Travel Center	7:32	
Middle School	7:41	Hwy 52/Wood's Road	7:35	
Norman/Hand Ln	7:44	Old Tuscumbia Road	7:36	
Hwy 52/VFW	7:46	Old Tuscumbia Road/Burkle Pon		
Cendar/VFW	7:48	Gensert Rd/Hayes Rd	7:40	
Cendar/Gensert	7:50	Hays Dr./S. Aurora	7:42	
Samson Hill Rd	7:51	E. 15 <sup>th</sup> / S. Aurora	7:43	
Wilson Park	7:54	E. 15th/Colorado	7:44	
9th St Christian Church	7:55	10th/Colorado	7:45	
		8 <sup>th</sup> /Colorado	7:46	
Bus #16 Christina Dillon		8th St. @ Linda Tuttle's	7:48	
Hwy M, Etterville to In Town	n	Rock Island	7:48	
• ,		8 <sup>th</sup> /Maple St.	7:49	
Route begin at 7:30				
Burkle Pond Rd/Hwy M	7:30	Bus #22 Angela Hogan		
Pin Oak/Scrivner Rd	7:35	In Town Stops		
Hwy MM/Etterville Church	7:40			
Short Rd/Hwy 54	7:42	Route begins at 8:00	9	
Frank Rd/Castlewood	7:46	2nd/Locust	8:00	
Handcock/Hwy 54	7:48	1001 N. Grand	8:02	
Olean Salebarn (FF)	7:51	North/Pine (High School)	8:02	
Greenwich/Olympic	7:53	Gerbes Parking Lot	8:04	
E. North St. Apts	7:55	Golf Course/Gas Station	8:06	
		Little Dreamers Daycare	8:06	
		Hilltop Rd/Bus. 54	8:07	
		(Mike's Lawn Care Parking Lot)	*···	
		South/Middle/High School	8:08	

### **Summer School Routes 2023**

#### Bus #25 Ute Wester Doolittle, Eastview and In Town

Route begins at	7:30	
Doolittle		7:30
Tooters/Doyle Rd		7:30
Champain/Pearl		7:40
Champain/Tedmark		7:41
Sunset/Pearl		7:41
Happy/Vernon		7:45
Hwy Y/Bryant Rd		7:48
Hwy Y/Hackler		7:50
Hwy Y/Robin		7:50

#### Bus #28 Sheryl Evans Hwy Y

Route begins at	7:30	
North Shore Shopping Center		7:30
Rocky Mt Fire Station @ Brende	el Blvd	7:32
Hwy Y @ Cedar Junction		7:34
Hwy Y @ Gage Rd		7:36
Glenwood/Hwy Z		7:38
Hwy Y @ Vienna Woods		7:42
Hwy Y/Oak Hill		7:44

#### Bus #34 Sandy Rogers In Town Stops

Route begins at 8:6	9 <b>0</b>	
3rd/Mill	8:	:00
5 <sup>th</sup> /Mill	8:	:01
Mill/ Brockman	8:	05
Mill/Fairview (Catholic Ch	urch) 8:	:07
Oak/Fairview	8:	07
Oak/Haynes	8:	10
Middle School	8:	12
Sunnyview/Rainbow (Both e	ends of Rainbow) 8:	15
Rainbow/Sunnyview (Both a	ends of Rainbow) 8:	16
Spruce/Brockman	8:	18

# Starting times and locations are subject to change after the first couple of days.

No Bus Discipline Warnings: If a student does not follow the bus driver's rules, they will lose their bus privilege immediately. The bus driver will document discipline problems and submit it to the building principal promptly. Immediate action will take place. The six bus rules must be followed at all times in order to keep not only all students safe, but also the other motorists on the road.

#### Discipline Guidelines for Buses

- 1. Obey the driver promptly
- 2. Stay seated until the bus comes to a complete stop
- 3. Keep Hands, feet and items to yourself at all times and no throwing objects
- 4. No offensive language or disruptive behavior
- 5. No food, candy, gum, or beverages on the bus
- 6. No large equipment, animals, skateboards or other equipment on the bus

Updated: 2/15/23